
#  Bellarmine (9-19, 2-3 ASUN) -vs- #  Eastern Kentucky University (15-14, 4-1 ASUN)
03/21/2026 at Richmond, KY (Gertrude Hood Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Byrum, Victoria (4-7)
Loss: Cowburn, Makenzie (4-7)
HBP: Cowburn, Makenzie, Richardson, Ally, Byrum, Victoria
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kevin Gramig First: Tyler Drafton Third Base: Catherine Lebryk 
Start: 4:02 PM   Time: 1:57   Attendance: 157   Weather: Temp: 79F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Bellarmine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eastern Kentucky University 0 0 1 1 3 3 8 12 2

Bellarmine 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zuege, Jacklyn 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Manning, Jayla cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gaddie, Kendall ss 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Ice, Tia 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Arnold, Peyton dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Guthrie, Lauren 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Waters, Nicole c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Davis, Madison lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Williams, Morgan PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Shewmaker, Brooke rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kerr, Natalie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cowburn, Makenzie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Richardson, Ally p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jensen, Elli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bennett, Lele p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 0 0 0 1 10 4

HBP: Ice, Tia (1)

Eastern Kentucky University 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Knox, Reese rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Mathis, Makayla lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Drafton, Kennedy 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Wallis, Kaitlyn PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Davis, Lilly dp 3 0 2 1 1 0 1
    Oleksik, Riley PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
McLeod, Jada 3b 4 2 2 1 0 0 1
Haynes, Jaelin cf 4 2 2 1 0 1 0
Schreiner, Claire c 3 0 2 2 1 0 0
    Keller, Vanessa PH 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Haase, Taci ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Smith, Jordan 1b 3 0 1 1 0 2 4
Byrum, Victoria p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 8 12 7 4 4 7

2B: Drafton, Kennedy (2); Haynes, Jaelin (1); Davis, Lilly (1);
Schreiner, Claire (1)
3B: Smith, Jordan (1)
SB: Knox, Reese (1); Mathis, Makayla (1)
CS: Knox, Reese (1)
HBP: Haase, Taci (1); Keller, Vanessa (1)
E: McLeod, Jada (2)

Bellarmine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cowburn, Makenzie (L, 4-7) 4.1 9 4 4 1 3 0 0 1 0 21 23 4 5 87
Kerr, Natalie 0.1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 3
Richardson, Ally 0.1 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 0 1 4 0 0 15
Jensen, Elli 0.1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 10
Bennett, Lele 0.1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 10
Totals 12 8 8 4 4 2 0 2 0 28 34 6 6 125

Eastern Kentucky University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Byrum, Victoria (W, 4-7) 6.0 0 0 0 1 10 0 0 1 0 20 22 4 4 93
Totals 0 0 0 1 10 0 0 1 0 20 22 4 4 93



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bellarmine - Top of 1st BEL EKU
Zuege,Jacklyn lined out to lf (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Manning,Jayla struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Gaddie,Kendall struck out swinging (2-2 SSFFBBS). 0 0

Eastern Kentucky University - Bottom of 1st BEL EKU
Knox,Reese flied out to right center putout by cf (3-2 KBBSBF). 0 0
Mathis,Makayla flied out to left center putout by lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Drafton,Kennedy doubled to shallow center field (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Davis,Lilly fouled out down the right field line putout by rf (3-1 BBKB). 0 0

Bellarmine - Top of 2nd BEL EKU
Ice,Tia struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKFBS). 0 0
Arnold,Peyton fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-0). 0 0
Guthrie,Lauren struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0

Eastern Kentucky University - Bottom of 2nd BEL EKU
McLeod,Jada grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (2-2 BKBF). 0 0
Haynes,Jaelin struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 0 0
Schreiner,Claire singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
Haase,Taci hit by pitch (1-2 KFBB); Schreiner,Claire advanced to second base. 0 0
Smith,Jordan struck out looking (3-2 BKBFFFBFFK). 0 0

Bellarmine - Top of 3rd BEL EKU
Waters,Nicole grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Davis,Madison grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 FKB). 0 0
Shewmaker,Brooke struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 0 0

Eastern Kentucky University - Bottom of 3rd BEL EKU
Knox,Reese singled to third base, bunt (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Knox,Reese out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 0
Mathis,Makayla lined out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Drafton,Kennedy doubled to left center (2-2 SBFB). 0 0
Davis,Lilly doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-1 K); Drafton,Kennedy scored from second base. 0 1
BEL pitching change: Kerr,Natalie replaces Cowburn,Makenzie. 0 1
McLeod,Jada popped up to rf (1-0 B). 0 1

Bellarmine - Top of 4th BEL EKU
Zuege,Jacklyn grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 0 1
Manning,Jayla reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by McLeod,Jada (E5) (2-2 KBFB). 0 1
Gaddie,Kendall struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 0 1
Ice,Tia hit by pitch (2-0 BBB); Manning,Jayla advanced to second base. 0 1
Arnold,Peyton struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 1

Eastern Kentucky University - Bottom of 4th BEL EKU
Haynes,Jaelin doubled down the left field line (0-0). 0 1
BEL pitching change: Cowburn,Makenzie replaces Kerr,Natalie. 0 1
Schreiner,Claire grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Haynes,Jaelin advanced to third base. 0 1
Haase,Taci struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 1
Smith,Jordan tripled down the right field line, RBI (0-0); Haynes,Jaelin scored. 0 2



Knox,Reese grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 KBBBK). 0 2
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bellarmine - Top of 5th BEL EKU
Guthrie,Lauren struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBS). 0 2
Waters,Nicole flied out to right center putout by cf (0-1 F). 0 2
Davis,Madison grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 2

Eastern Kentucky University - Bottom of 5th BEL EKU
Mathis,Makayla grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 2
Drafton,Kennedy grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (1-2 KKB). 0 2
Davis,Lilly singled up the middle (0-2 KF). 0 2
EKU substitution: Wallis,Kaitlyn pinch running for Davis,Lilly. 0 2
McLeod,Jada singled to left center (0-2 KK); Wallis,Kaitlyn advanced to second base. 0 2
Haynes,Jaelin singled to shallow left field, RBI (0-0); Wallis,Kaitlyn scored from second base; McLeod,Jada
advanced from first base to third base; Haynes,Jaelin advanced to second base on the throw. 0 3
Schreiner,Claire walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 3
BEL pitching change: Richardson,Ally replaces Cowburn,Makenzie. 0 3
EKU substitution: Keller,Vanessa pinch hitting for Haase,Taci. 0 3
Keller,Vanessa hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 BB); McLeod,Jada scored; Haynes,Jaelin advanced to third base;
Schreiner,Claire advanced to second base. 0 4
Keller,Vanessa advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Schreiner,Claire advanced to third base on a wild
pitch; Haynes,Jaelin scored on a wild pitch. 0 5
Smith,Jordan struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 5

Bellarmine - Top of 6th BEL EKU
EKU substitution: Haase,Taci replaces Keller,Vanessa at ss, batting 8th. 0 5
BEL substitution: Williams,Morgan pinch hitting for Shewmaker,Brooke. 0 5
Williams,Morgan struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBS). 0 5
Zuege,Jacklyn struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFBS). 0 5
Manning,Jayla reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by McLeod,Jada (E5) (2-2 FBBK). 0 5
Gaddie,Kendall walked (3-0 BBBB); Manning,Jayla advanced to second base. 0 5
Ice,Tia fouled out down the left field line putout by lf (1-2 BKF). 0 5

Eastern Kentucky University - Bottom of 6th BEL EKU
BEL substitution: Shewmaker,Brooke replaces Williams,Morgan at rf, batting 9th. 0 5
Knox,Reese walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 5
Knox,Reese stole second base. 0 5
Knox,Reese advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 0 5
Mathis,Makayla walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Mathis,Makayla stole second base. 0 5
BEL pitching change: Jensen,Elli replaces Richardson,Ally. 0 5
Drafton,Kennedy lined out to first base (3-1 KBBB). 0 5
EKU substitution: Davis,Lilly replaces Wallis,Kaitlyn at dp, batting 4th. 0 5
Davis,Lilly walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 5
BEL pitching change: Bennett,Lele replaces Jensen,Elli. 0 5
McLeod,Jada singled to short, RBI (0-2 KKFF); Knox,Reese scored; Mathis,Makayla advanced to third base;
Davis,Lilly advanced to second base. 0 6
EKU substitution: Oleksik,Riley pinch running for Davis,Lilly. 0 6
Haynes,Jaelin reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (1-2 BKK); Mathis,Makayla out at
home, p to c; Oleksik,Riley advanced to third base; McLeod,Jada advanced to second base. 0 6
Schreiner,Claire doubled to right center, 2RBI (0-0); Oleksik,Riley scored; McLeod,Jada scored from second
base; Haynes,Jaelin advanced from first base to third base. 0 8


